

November 21, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam

We are enclosing herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format, in respect of following transaction:

(i) Purchase of 6,00,00,000/- equity shares of Trident Limited, by M/s Trident Group Limited ("Buyer"), Promoter Group entity of Trident Limited.

This is for your information and necessary records please.

Thanking you

Trident Group Limited

Authorised Signatory

CC:

The Company Secretary
Trident Limited
Trident Group,
Sanghera – 148 101
India

Encl: as above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Trident Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	a) Rajinder			
(PAC) with the acquirer	b) Trident Group Limited			
(1716) With the acquirer				
		c) Madhuraj Foundation		
	d) Lotus Global Foundation#			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition/ Sale under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
- Rajinder Gupta	1,11,55,960	0.22	0.22	
- Trident Group Limited	2,27,11,69,835	44.57	44.57	
- Madhuraj Foundation	1,37,06,37,010	26.90	26.90	
- Lotus Global Foundation#	81,66,000	0.16	0.16	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	-	-	•	
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	~	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument		•	•	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC		,		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	366,11,28,805	71.85	71.85	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/-sold		,		
- Trident Group Limited	6,00,00,000	1.17	1.17	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-			
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument		-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-			
voting rights in the TC acquired/sold		-	•	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,00,00,000	1.17	1.17	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Shares carrying voting rights Rajinder Gupta	1,11,55,960	0.22	0.22	
Shares carrying voting rights Rajinder Gupta Trident Group Limited	2,33,11,69,835	45.74	45.74	
Shares carrying voting rights Rajinder Gupta		1		

#Lotus Global Foundation has submitted the application for re-classification from "Promoter to Public Category" with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on October 16, 2020, which is pending for approval.

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	- - - -
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	372,11,28,805	73.02	73.02
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / Sale	20.11.2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-		
Dated: November 21, 2020 Place: Ludhiana	For Trident Group Limited Authorised Signatory		